PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

<u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

October 3, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81611952600?pwd=d 2hhYU1EdFJWUlJqczhqd2RRZllVdz09

Passcode: PC10032023

<u>Call in Access:</u> 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 816 1195 2600

Passcode: 5529510461

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

<u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

7. ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from MUB Mixed-Use Business Emphasis to P Public District for land located at Lot 1, Block 1, Back 40 Subdivision, Third Filing.

ACTION:

8. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from CB Community Business to MUB Mixed-Use Business for land located on Lots 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8, Block 1, Hitching Post Plaza, 3rd Filing.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending certain Sections of Chapter 13.20, Wastewater Treatment and Disposal of Title 13, Public Services of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, regarding wastewater treatment and disposal.

ACTION:

16.	RESOLUTION – Certifying compliance with Wyoming Statute § 15-1-402 for the City-initiated annexation of various tracts of land completely surrounded by current City limits situate in northwest Cheyenne generally located north of Dell Range Boulevard and west of Powderhouse Road. (SPONSORS – MR. ESQUIBEL, MR. SEGRAVE, and MR. WHITE)
ACTION:	
17.	RESOLUTION – Certifying compliance with Wyoming Statute § 15-1-402 for a City-initiated annexation of tracts of land in Township 14 North, Range 67 West of the 6 th p.m. for an area generally located west of Interstate 25, north of State Highway 210, east of Roundtop Road, and south of Horse Creek Road. (SPONSOR – MR. SEGRAVE)
ACTION:	
18.	RESOLUTION – Expressing the will of the Governing Body for the temporary installation of additional traffic control devices at specified locations along Gardenia Drive to combat the serious problem of speeding vehicles. (SPONSORS – MR. COOK, MR. LAYBOURN AND MR. SEGRAVE)
ACTION:	
19.	RESOLUTION – Requiring the study and submittal of a report to the Governing Body regarding vehicles violating posted speed limits on the City's roadways and vehicles disregarding traffic signals and running red lights. (SPONSORS – MR. COOK, MR. LAYBOURN AND MR. SEGRAVE)
ACTIO	ON:
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:	